
:sa€.t syndk.ro

Date: 30107 /2021Reft HYD/ARM/lll / l0l 12021

SALE NOTICE
E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Properties under the Securitization and Reconstruction of
Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act,2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) ofthe

Security lntercst (Enforccment) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the

below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to thc Secured Creditor, the constructive/physical

possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of BALANAGAR Branch, subsequently

transferred to ARM Branch of the Canara Bank for follow up., will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what

is", and " Whatever there is" on !5fi2!202J., lor recovery of Rs.8.61.73.0931 (Contractual dues as on

3010612021) due to the BALANAGAR Branch ol Canara []ank liom M/s JAYANTH COTTON MILLS
represented by its Partners & Guarantors Sri Dhulipala Venkateswa
Mahalakshmi (Partner) W/o D. Venkateshwarlu, Sri Dhulipa
Venkateshwarlu.

rlu (Partner) S/o Veeraiah. Smt Dhulipala
la Srinivasa Rao (Guarantor), S/o D

and f'ull on of'the le

a.) All that part and parcel of site with AC sheet

measuring 560 sq yds situated at D.No. I l6lF, Bac

Near NH-5, Chowdavaram Village, Prathipadu M
Dhulipala venkateswarlu registered vide sale deed No 442512010 within jurisdiction ofthe
Registrar ofPrathipadu and Bounded by:
Noith:Plot No 2l property of Dhulipalla Venkateswarulu, South:Property ofShaik Sabi,

East:Property of Dhulipalla Venkateswarlu, West:30ft Wide Road,

b.) All that part and parcel of site with AC sheet Shed of2658 Sq. yards situated at D No'

1 l6lF, Back Side of Kallam Engineering College, Near NH-5' Chowdavaram Village,

Prathipadu Mandal, Guntur Dist. Belonging to Sri Dhulipala venkateswarlu registered vide

sale died no 247l lZ00B within.iurisdiction olthe Registrar ofPrathipadu and Bounded by:

North:Property of Naidu Vengaiah etc., South:Property ofShaik Anwar Basha,

East:Propirty of Kallam Haranadha Reddy, West:Property of Ambatipudi Hanumanth Rao,

c.) All that part and parcel of site with AC sheet Shed bearing plot no21 measuring 208 sq

yds situated at D.No. I 16/F, Back side of Kallam Engineering College, Near NH-5,

Chowdavaram Village, Prathipadu Mandal, Guntur Dist. Belonging to Sri Dhulipala

Venkateswarlu registered vide sale deed no 485/2009 within jurisdiction ofthe Registrar of
Prathipadu and Bounded bY:

East:iroperty of Dhulipali Venkateshwarlu, South:Plot No.20 on south side site., West:3oft

Wide Road, North:Property of Gudipudi pitchaiah

Shed bearing plot No 18,19, and 20

k side of Kallam Engineering College,
andal. Guntur Dist. Belonging to Sri

LOT 1

CAx-ARA BANK AR'u Br.nch,
f,i Floor, Circh Omce Building
MCH No!10-l-163 & l0'3-163/A. Plot No.85
Surrry No.625, Beside Rril N-ilryem,
S€cunderabad - 50o 026 E MAIL : cb2Ts2ricana.abank.com

Pll ': O10- 21175259.21125260

g51;., 3.;.,1ioS Canara ttrr't6 gA

The reserve price for LOT No. I will be Rs.1.43.10.0001 and the earnest money deposit will be Rs.14.31.0001.

-Th" r"."rr" price for LOT No. 2 will be Rs.15.75.000/- and the eamest money deposit will bc Rs'1.57.500/-.

The Earnest Money Deposit shall be deposited on or before !!Q@[ at ilpplq'

I



LOT 2
bearing

I)i
lct hiran

:Pro lamnedi

that and ()f tacan tcSIpart parce ot 4no measun 39 )p s SI altuatedng Sq yard
ND o 3 enl Gram Pancha KondKothapa a vtveedu la Ph lranyat, uram bSU dgc, gr p st,

rGuntu St n the name Io S Dn hu nS NIvas Rao stered dpala sa deedic norcgl
83 2 8120 rh n rIu sd o on thcIJ o J)f uraI1l dan BRcgistrar o nu edd Bp v

E Past ol 3South5 0lr dc west: PI Not oRoad. North fo YB. alrtypc
a akshm

=ooo syo5os Canara Bankd

* No Known Encumbrances to the Knowledge ofthe Bank.

F'or detailed terms and conditions ofthe sale please refer the link ..E-Auction,' provided in
w_ebsite q+ryg.ca@!ab4!k qeld or may contict Authorized Officer, ARM Branch. Canara
277252591 27725260 during office hours on any working day.

Ga$o

Canara Bank's
Bank, Ph. No. 040-

Ba{t\

Fol

416i6 S$\cS

Date:3010712021
PIace: Hyderabad

Officer
Bank

PH I OlO- 27125259.2712s26{t
(IANARA BANK ARM Brrnch.
ld Floor, (irch Omce auitdine
Il( H No:-10-3.161& t0-l-t63/A- ptDr
Surv.y N0.625, Bcsidc Rril Nitalam.
Sccutrderabrd $0 026

\o.lis

f, MAIL cb2 7s:Ac&arabank com

89,

i I

No. I



DE,TAILEI) AND CONDITIONS F THT], SALE NOTICE DA 30t07 t2021

l. Name and Address of the S Creditor Canara Bank, ARM Branch, 3'd Floor, Circle Office
Building, MCH No:-10-3-163 & l0-3-163/A, Plot No.85, Survey No.625, Beside Rail

Nilyam, Secunderabad - 500 026.

2.N of S Guaran M/s .IAYANTH COTTON MILLS
D.NO- 4-5-29160 /1, 3/6, 3'd line,
Pradesh.

cross road, Vidyanagar, Siddhartha Street, Guntur-522006 Andhra

Sri Dhulipala Venkateswarlu (Partner) S/o Veeraiah, D No 4-5-2 9t60t1,316, 3 linc cross

road, Vi S Iddhartha S Gun1ur 5 22006 Andh ra Pradesh

Smt Dhulipala Maha Lakshmi (Partner)

Wo D. Venkateshwarlu, D NO. 4-5-29160/1,

3i6 , 3'd line, Tftcross road Vidya Nagar
Siddhartha Street, Guntur-522006. A.P..

Sri Dhulipala Srinivasa Rao, (Guarantor)
S/o D Venkateshwarlu, D NO 4-5-29160/1,

3/6, 3'd line, Tthcross road, Vidya Nagar,

Siddhartha Street, Guntur-522006. Andhra
Pradesh.

4. (a) Mode of Auction : Online Elcctronic Bidding

(b) Details of Auction service provider : M/s ANTARES SYSTEMS LIMITED
Website:www.bankea uctionwizard.com
Contact Person Name: Manohar.S
Contact No 9686 I 96755/08040482000/2 I 00,

E-mail: manohar.s@antaressystems.com

(c) Date & Time of Auction : l5l09l202l,l1.30 A.M. to 12.30 P.M.
(With unlimited extension of I0

minutes duration each till the
conclusion ofthe sale)

\. (d) Place of Auction : Canara Bank, ARM Branch,
3'd Floor, Circle Office Building.
MCH No: l0-3-163 & l0-3-163/,4,
Beside Rail Nilayam, Secunderabad- 500 026

5. Reserve Price : For l-OT No.l Rs. 1.43.10.000/- (Rupees One

Crore Forty Three l-akhs Ten Thousand only)

For LOT No.2 Rs.15.75.000/- (Rupees Fifteen

Lakhs Seventy Five 'Ihousand only)

J Total Contractual Iiabilities as on (30/06/2021): Rs. 8.61.73.093/- (Ruoees Eiqht Crores Sixtv One

Lakhs Seventv Three Thousand and Ninetv Three Onlv) plus unapplied interest w.e.f 0l/0712021

and Bank charges.'lhe amounts remitted after issuance of Dcmand notice are duly accounted.

CANARA BANK ARM Brsnch,
3d Floor, Cir.h Omce Building
MCn No!10-3-163 & lGf,-l6l/A. Plot r\-o.85

Survey No.625, B€side Rril Nihylm,
Sccunderrbrd - 5fl) 026

PH I 0,{,O- 21125759.2772526t)

f, MAIL : cb2752@canarabank com

"r$os 
canara BaSX>o. rr4



reC3.J Syndrcare

6. Other terms and conditions:
a) Auction/bidding shall be only through "Online Electronic Bidding" through the website

www.bankeauction wizard.com. Bidders are advised to go through the website for detailed
terms before taking part in the e-auction sale proceedings.

b) The property can be inspected, with Prior Appointment with Authorized Officer,
between l1:00AM and 4:00PM.

on 271081202 I

c) The property will be sold for the price which is more than the Reserve Price and the participating
bidders may improve their offer further during auction process.

d) EMD amount of l0% of the Reserve Price is to be deposited by way of Demand draft in favour of
Authorizcd OfIicer, Canara Bank. Branch OR sha
RTGS,4.,lEFT/F'und Transfer to credit of account of Canara Bank, ARM
2752295000001 IF'SC Code: CNRB0002752 on or beforc l3l09t202l at

ll be deposited through
Branch, Flyderabad A/c No -'
5:00nm

e) Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and e-mail address. For details with
regard to digital signature please contact the service provider M/s ANTARES sysrEMs
LIMITED Address: #24, Sudha complex, 3rd Stage,4th Block, Basaveswara Nagar, Bangalore-560
079, web site: www.bankeauctionwizard.com contact person Name: MANOIIAR.S contact
Number : 9686196755/9686196756 Land Line: 080-49352000 ,Mail ID:
manohar.s@anatressvstems. comHvderabad utive Name: Ms. Sridevi Contact numbcr:

manohar anatressvstems. comHvderabad utive Name: Ms. Sridevi Contact number:
8500280175 Mail itl :sridcvr.d a antaressystsms.com.

8500289475 Mail id :sridevi.d@antaressystems.com

f) After payment of the EMD amount, the intending bidders should submit copies of the following
documents/details on or before 13109/2021.5:00 pM, to canara Bank, ARM Branch, Hyderabad by
hand or by email.
i) Demand Draft/Pay order towards EMD amount. If paid through RTGSAIEFT,

acknowledgement receipt thereof with UTR No.
ii) Photocopies ofPAN Card, ID Proofand Address proof. However, successful bidder

would have to produce these documents in original to the Bank at the time of making
payment of balance amount of 25% of bid amount.

iii) Bidders Name. Contacr No. Address, E Mail ld.
iv) Bidder's Bank A/c details for online refund of EMD.

g) The intending biddcrs should contact e-Auction Service Provider M/s ANTARES SYSTEMS
LIMITED Address: #24, Sudha Complex, 3rd Stagc, 4th Block, Basaveswara Nagar, Bangalore-560
079, web sitc: www.bankeauctionwizard.com contact person Name: MANbHAR.S contact
Number : 96861967 55/9686196756 Land Line: 080-49352000, Mail ID:

h) EMD deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shall be refunded to them. The EMD shall not carry any
interest.

i) Auction would commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall improve their offers
in multiplies of Rs.I.00.000/- for Lor No I property and Rs.10.000/- for Lor No 2 property. The
bidder who submits the highest bid (above the Reserve price) on closure of 'Online' auition shall be

CANARA BANK ARNI Brrnch.
3'i floor, Circle Offic€ Building
MCH \o:'I0-3-163 & l0-3-16.r/A. Plor .\-o.85
Survey No.62S, Besidc Rril Nilayam,
Secundcrabud 500 026

P H : OlO- 271 25259, 27 725260

E MAII,I cb2752@canarabanl com

Sf-<.r1'_e,xi1oS Canara gankS



r$4€.' ayndrc.to

declared as successful bidder. Sale shall be confirmed in favour of the successful bidder, subject to

confirmation ofthe same by the secured creditor.
j) The successful bidder shall deposit 25Yo of the sale price (inclusive of EMD already paid),

immediately on declaring him/her as the successful bidder and the balance within !!.9!gyg from the

date of confirmation of sale by the secured creditor. If the successful bidder fails to pay the sale

price, the deposit made by him shall be forfeited by the Authorized Officer without any notice and

property shall fo(hwith be put up for sale again.

k) For sale proceeds of Rs. 50.00 Lacs (Rupees Fifty lacs) and above, the succcssful bidder will
have to dcduct TDS at the rate loh on the Sale procecds and submit the original receipt of TDS
certificate to the Bank,

l) All charges for conveyance, stamp duty/GST registration charges etc., as applicable shall be bome

by the successful bidder only. The successful bidder shall bear all the statutory/ non-statutory dues,

taxes, rates etc., ifany.

m) Authorized Officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditions of the e-

auction without assigning any reason thereof.

n) In case of bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in participating the e-auction,

can approach ARM branch who, as a facilitating centre, will make necessary arrangements.

o) For further details contact Authorised officer, canara Bank, ARM Branch, Hyderabad (Ph. No.040-

277252591 27725260) e-mail id. cb2752@canarabank.com OR the service provider lWs ANTARES
SYSTEMS LIMITED Address: #24, Sudha Complex, 3rd Stage,4th Block, Basaveswara Nagar,

Bangalore-560 079, Web site: www.bankeauctionwizard.com Contact Person Name: MANOHAR.S
Contact Number : 9686196755/56 Land Line: 080-49352000 ,Mail ID:

manohar.s@anatressvstems.comHvderabad Executive Name: Ms. Sridevi Contact number:

8500289475 Mai I id :sridevi.d@antaressystems.conl

615-{t
0t1\cel

Place: Hyderabad

Date: 30/07 /2021

Officer
Canara Bank

Bidding in the last minutes/seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own

interest. Neither Canara Bank nor the Service Provider will be responsible for any

lapses/failure (lntemet failure, Power failure, etc.) on the part of the bidder or

vendor in such cases. In order to ward off such contingent situation, bidders are

SPECIAL INSTRUCTION/CAUTION

ati

h back -ualtecnts/ atirn s ucSthc Snecc arrantedues to akeITI al psarv gcmreq
um su hc1 abarc c lrcto crc e se u SOred rhauS and hatev theyreqpp vpower tBt

uccesss lute tln auctihe onct1o arcand ab c otuSI

CANARA BANK ARM Brrnch,
3d l'loor, Circb Omce Buildin8
MCH No:-10-3-163 & 10-3-163/A, Plol No.85
Survey No.625, B6ide Rlil Nilayrm.
Secunderrbrd - 5m 026

Pll | 01O- 27 t25259,277 25260

E MAIL : qb3ll2@ca4slebsd.cqls

Canara Bank 4

as


